1
2C
C
C
41
30
69
F0

Accessories
Auxiliary contact Order details Order code GTIN EAN Weight Pack.
 Type Code  761227 [kg] unit
Auxiliary contact  S800-AUX 2CCS800900R0011 1206802 0.05 1
Combined auxiliary and Order details Order code GTIN EAN Weight Pack.
signal contact
 Type Code  761227 [kg] unit
Auxiliary/signal contact S800-AUX/ALT 2CCS800900R0021 1206819 0.05 1
Disconnectable neutral Order details Order code GTIN EAN Weight Pack.
conductor 63 A
 Type Code  761227 [kg] unit
Disconnectable neutral S800-NT 2CCS800900R0061 1208196 0.12 1
conductor 63 A
Remote Switching Unit * Order details Order code GTIN EAN Weight Pack.
  Type Code  761227 [kg] unit
Remote Switching Unit S800-RSU-H S800-RSU-H 2CCS800900R0501 1411244 0.3 1
Remote Switching Unit S800W-RSU S800W-RSU 2CCS800900R0511 1411169 0.3 1
* High performance circuit breaker is not included in delivery
10-pole Micro Fit 3.0 plug Order details Order code GTIN EAN Weight Pack.
  Type Code  761227 [kg] unit
10-pole Micro Fit 3.0 plug S800-RSU-P 2CCS800900R0551 1412845 0.00 1
S800-RSU cable incl. plug Order details Order code GTIN EAN Weight Pack.
  Type Code  761227 [kg] unit
3 meters cable 0,5 mm2 (AWG20) S800-RSU-CP  2CCS800900R0541 1412869 0.35 1
incl. 10-pole Micro Fit 3.0 plug
2C
C
C
41
30
69
F0
00
1
2C
C
C
41
30
70
F0
00
1
2
2/18  Properties | Technical catalogue high performance MCB’s
Properties
Accessories
S800-AUX
Auxiliary contact for external display
The S800-AUX auxiliary contact is for electrical display of the operating state of the high per-
formance MCB. Both changeover contacts always switch simultaneously with the live conduc-
tor contact and detect the following operating states:
 − Manual tripping
 − Tripping due to thermal overload
 − Tripping due to magnetic overload (short-circuit)
Mode of function of the test button
The test button is operated by a tool and allows the user to simulate the mode of function of
the auxiliary contact when switched on without tripping the high performance MCB itself.
Mode of function of the two changeover contacts
 − Off position of the high performance MCB contacts 11–12 and 21–22 closed
 − On position of the high performance MCB contacts 11–14 und 21–24 closed
Mounting ability of the auxiliary contact
 − Two S800-AUX auxiliary contacts can be mounted by the user at the left on the high
 performance MCB.
S800-AUX/ALT
Combined auxiliary and signal contact for the external display
The S800-AUX/ALT combined auxiliary and signal contact is used for electrical signaling of the
operating state of the high performance MCB.
The AUX auxiliary contact always switches simultaneously with the live conductor contact and
detect the following forms of tripping:
 − Manual switch on/off
 − Tripping due to thermal overload
 − Tripping due to magnetic overload (short-circuit)
 − Tripping by S800-SOR or S800-UVR
The ALT signal contact detects the following forms of tripping of the high performance MCB:
 − Tripping due to thermal overload
 − Tripping due to magnetic overload (short-circuit)
 − Tripping by S800-SOR or S800-UVR